1 December 2019 30 November 2022 10234209 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 18 March 2008

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Brother International Corporation

200 Crossing Boulevard, Bridgewater, NJ, 08807, United States

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00006678

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Sales, Marketing, Customer and Technical Support, Engineering Support, Assembly, Refurbishment and Warehouse Operations for Brother Home, Office, Mobile and Industrial Products and Machine Tools.



Cliff Muckleroy

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc.





Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Brother International Corporation US Headquarters

200 Crossing Boulevard, Bridgewater, NJ, 08807, **United States**

ISO 14001:2015

Sales, Marketing, Customer and Technical Support and Product Concept Research for Brother Home, Office and Industrial Products.

Brother International Corporation de Argentina S.R.L.

Avenida Santa Fe 2743, C1425BGC Buenos Aires, Argentina

ISO 14001:2015

Sales and Marketing of Brother Home and Office Products.

Brother International Corporation do Brazil, LTDA.

Avenida Paulista, 854 15th Floor, Edifico Top Center, Bela Vista CEP: 01310-913, Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil

ISO 14001:2015

Sales and Marketing of Brother Home and Office Products and Industrial Products.

Brother International Corporation Canada

Headquarters / Distribution Center. 1 Rue Hôtel de Ville. Dollard-des-Ormeaux, H9B 3H6, QC, Canada

ISO 14001:2015

Sales, Marketing and Corporate Functions such as Legal, Finance, Human Resources, Management Information Systems (MIS), Post Sales Support, National Service, Purchasing (Supply Chain), Risk Management, Customs,

Brother International de Chile, Ltda

Rosario Norte 532, Oficina 901, Las Condes, 7561185 Santiago, Chile

ISO 14001:2015

Sales and Marketing of Brother Home and Office Products.

Brother International de Mexico, S.A. de C.V.

Avenida Javier Barros Sierra, Numero 555, Colonia Zedec, Santa Fe, Delegacion Alvaro Obregon, C.P. 01210, Mexico

ISO 14001:2015

Sales, Marketing and Technical Support of Brother Home and Office Products.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States



Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Brother International del Peru S.A.C

Alcanfores 199, oficina 203 Miraflores, Peru

ISO 14001:2015Sales and Marketing of Brother Home and Office Products and Industrial Products.

Brother International Corporation

2200 North Stonington, Suite 270, Hoffman Estates, IL, 60169, United States

ISO 14001:2015

Sales and Technical Support of Brother Machine Tools.

Brother International Corporation

25541 Commercentre Drive, #200, Lake Forest, CA, 92630, United States

ISO 14001:2015

Sales, Marketing and Customer and Technical Support of Brother Home, Office and Industrial Products.

Brother International Corporation

7777 North Brother Boulevard, Bartlett, TN, 38133, United States

ISO 14001:2015

Customer and Technical Support, Engineering Support, Refurbishment and Warehouse Operations of Brother Home, Office and Industrial Products.

Brother Mobile Solutions, Inc.

11030 Circle Point Road, Suite 100, Westminster, CO, 80020, United States

ISO 14001:2015

Sales, Marketing, Technical Support and Warehouse Operations of Brother Office and Mobile Products.

Brother Industries (U.S.A.), Inc.

7819 North Brother Boulevard, Bartlett, TN, 38133, United States

ISO 14001:2015

Customer and Technical Support, Engineering Support, Refurbishment and Warehouse Operations of Brother OEM Products.



ployees or agents are, for any loss, damage

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States